Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Chandragupta-1 was the founder of the

A war broke ou tbetween Athens and Spartans in.

Alexander the Grea died at the age of.

The Khyber pass is a mountains pass in th Hindu Kush Mountain in

Which Caliph extended Masjud-e-Nabvi and compiled an authentic copy of the Holy Quran.

Persepolis was.............. capital city of the.

The most famous story " The Epic of Gilgamesh" was popular pastime of.

One of the most famous building left by the Ancient Romans is the.

Mesopotamian civilization emerged in present country.

Hazrat Umar Bin Khattab R.A. was the Rashid Caliph

In 431 BCE a war broke out between Athens and.

Which Caliph did earn the title of Zun Noorian.

An incient China the former had to work for the Governmebt for about...... month each year.

The typical former lived in a small villages of around.

Hazrat Muhammad S.A.W.W. theformed his first and last pilgrimage or Hajj in.

Answers Choice

C.
D.

DOWF DOmP DOWP DOWP DOmP TOm»

©P» DOw P DOWF UOWP UOWP UOUP DOmP UOW» 00U

. Marhastas Empire
. Mauryan Empire

. Gupta Empire

. Kushan Empire

. 429 BCE
. 430 BCE

431 BCE
432 BCE

Sindh
Punjab
KPK
Baluchistan

Hazrat Abu Bakr R.A.
Hazrat Ali R.a

Hazrat Usman R.A
Hazrat Umar R.A

Athens

Rome

Sparta

Persian Empire

. Egyptians

. Mesoptamins
. Chinese

. Sumerians

Agora

Plato's Academy
Colosseum

All of these

India
Syria
iraq
Pakistan

First
Second
Third
Fourth

Romans
Baby ionians
Spartus
Persians

Hazat Ali R.A

Hazrat Usman R.A
Hazrat Umer R.A.
Hazrat Abu Bakr R.A

One
Two
Three
Four

50 familes

100 familes
150 familes
200 familes

631 CE
632 CE
633 CE
634 CE



16

17

18

19

20

The term Arya means.

In indus valley, the people believed that the greatest god was.

The Muslims peacfully capture Makkah and officiially declared it as the holy site for Islam in.

The river ,Nile flowed in.

Which of the following site called earliest site in South Asia.

. Leader

. Feudal
. Priest

. The Lion
. The Cow

.610 CE
. 620 CE

. 640 CE

. Mesopotarmia
.iran

. Syria
. Indus velley

. Candhara
. Baby lonian



