

History 6th Class English Medium Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Chandragupta-1 was the founder of the	A. Marhastas Empire B. Mauryan Empire C. Gupta Empire D. Kushan Empire
2	A war broke ou tbetween Athens and Spartans in.	A. 429 BCE B. 430 BCE C. 431 BCE D. 432 BCE
3	Alexander the Grea died at the age of.	A. 30 B. 31 C. 32 D. 33
4	The Khyber pass is a mountains pass in th Hindu Kush Mountain in	A. Sindh B. Punjab C. KPK D. Baluchistan
5	Which Caliph extended Masjud-e-Nabvi and compiled an authentic copy of the Holy Quran.	A. Hazrat Abu Bakr R.A. B. Hazrat Ali R.a C. Hazrat Usman R.A D. Hazrat Umar R.A
6	Persepolis wascapital city of the.	A. Athens B. Rome C. Sparta D. Persian Empire
7	The most famous story " The Epic of Gilgamesh" was popular pastime of.	A. Egyptians B. Mesoptamins C. Chinese D. Sumerians
8	One of the most famous building left by the Ancient Romans is the.	A. Agora B. Plato's Academy C. Colosseum D. All of these
9	Mesopotamian civilization emerged in present country.	A. India B. Syria C. iraq D. Pakistan
10	Hazrat Umar Bin Khattab R.A. was the Rashid Caliph	A. First B. Second C. Third D. Fourth
11	In 431 BCE a war broke out between Athens and.	A. Romans B. Baby ionians C. Spartus D. Persians
12	Which Caliph did earn the title of Zun Noorian.	A. Hazat Ali R.A B. Hazrat Usman R.A C. Hazrat Umer R.A. D. Hazrat Abu Bakr R.A
13	An incient China the former had to work for the Governmebt for about month each year.	A. One B. Two C. Three D. Four
14	The typical former lived in a small villages of around.	A. 50 familes B. 100 familes C. 150 familes D. 200 familes
15	Hazrat Muhammad S.A.W.W. theformed his first and last pilgrimage or Hajj in.	A. 631 CE B. 632 CE C. 633 CE D. 634 CE

16	The term Arya means.	A. Leader B. Noble C. Feudal D. Priest
17	In indus valley, the people believed that the greatest god was.	A. The Lion B. The Sun C. The Cow
18	The Muslims peacfully capture Makkah and officiially declared it as the holy site for Islam in.	A. 610 CE B. 620 CE C. 630 CE D. 640 CE
19	The river ,Nile flowed in.	A. Mesopotarmia B. iran C. Egypt D. Syria
20	Which of the following site called earliest site in South Asia.	A. Indus velley B. Mehargarh C. Candhara D. Baby Ionian